TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as Agent		12/3 1/2009	CORPORATION. DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Business Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	C/O SXC HEALTH SOLUTIONS CORP.		
Internal Address:	2441 WARRENVILLE ROAD, SUITE 610		
City:	LISLE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60532		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2807251	JASCORP
Registration Number:	2691226	
Registration Number:	2767846	JASRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36872-10010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0345 2807254

00⁻06% HO

900154715 REEL: 00414

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	02/15/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=HBS TM Release#page1.tif source=HBS TM Release#page2.tif source=HBS TM Release#page3.tif source=HBS TM Release#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Health Business Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 17, 2009, by Grantor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2009 at Reel 004033, Frame 0724;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its interest in all of its United States registered trademarks and applications for United States registered trademarks identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), and all related rights, title and interest of Grantor in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and conveys to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY:1269742.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 21.5 day of December, 2009.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Secured Party

By:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

NY:1269742.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0348

STATE OF NOW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF MAKE)	

On the 31 day of December, 2009, before me personally came John Dave, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Duly Authorized Signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

VICTOR A. BARNETT NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 018A6146064 Gualified in Orange County Cartificate Filed in New York County Term Expires: May 15, 2010

NY:1269742.2

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Current Owner	Classes	Goods/Services
JASCORP	United States of America	Registered	2807251	1/20/2004	Jascorp, LLC	09 Int., 42 Int.	009 - computer software for managing patient care with the use of pharmaceutical products; computer software for managing patient diseases by applying pharmaceutical products; computer software for creating custom pharmaceutical care plans for patients; c
SWIRE DESIGN	United States of America	Registered	2691226	2/25/2003	Jascorp, LLC	09 int., 16 int., 35 int., 42 int.	class 9: computer software for managing patient care with the use of pharmaceutical products; computer software for managing patient diseases by applying pharmaceutical products; computer software for creating custom pharmaceutical care plans for patient
JASRX	United States of America	Registered	2767846	9/23/2003	Jascorp, LLC	09 Int.	computer software providing pharmaceutical, healthcare, disease management information and medical information between healthcare professionals, including pharmacists, and patients via the internet

NY:1269742.2

RECORDED: 02/15/2010